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TO THE SERVICE LIST ATTACHED HERETO AS SCHEDULE “A”
Dear Sir/Madam:

Re:  Bank of Montreal v. Bumper Development Corporation Ltd. and Bumper

Development Corporation (“Bumper”)
Action No. 1601-02201

We are counsel to Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc., the receiver of Bumper (“the
“Receiver”). We are scheduled to appear before the Honourable Justice D. B. Nixon on
Thursday, January 12, 2017 at 11:30 a.m. to make an application for, amongst other
things, a Sale Approval and Vesting Order respecting various shares owned by Bumper
and a Sealing Order respecting certain Appendices to the Receiver’s Fifth Report.

In this regard, we enclose for your review the following:

1. copy of the filed Application of the Receiver (including two proposed forms of
Order being sought); and

2 copy of the filed Receiver’s Fifth Report.

We trust you will find the foregoing to be in order. However, should you have any
questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me directly.

Yours truly,

'INEAU DuMOULIN LLP

Ty
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SCHEDULE “A”
SERVICE LIST
Parties Mode of Service Countel/ Sgent
For
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin Via Email: Alvarez &
LLP tlysak@fasken.com Marsal Canada
First Canadian Centre Inc.
Suite 3400, 350 - 7" Avenue
S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3N9
Attention: Travis Lysak
Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc. | Via Email:

Bow Valley Square IV

Suite 1110, 250 - 6th Avenue
S.W.

Calgary, Alberta T2P 3H7

Attention: Orest

okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com

Konowalchuk
Borden Ladner Gervais LLP Via Email: Bank of
Centennial Place, East Tower | rgurofsky@blg.com Montreal
1900, 520 - 3™ Avenue S.W. JKruger@blg.com
Calgary, AB T2P OR3
Attention: Robyn Gurofsky
Josef Kruger Q. C.
DLA Piper (Canada) LLP Via Email: Canstone Energy

Livingston Place West
Suite 1000, 250 - 2" Street
S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 0C1

Attention: Karen Fellowes

karen.fellowes@dlapiper.com

Ltd.
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Alberta Energy Regulator

Suite 1000, 250 — 5 Street S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P OR4

Attention: Carole Hachey
Keely Cameron

Via Email:
Carole. Hachey@aer.ca
Keely.cameron@aer.ca

Miles Davison LLP Via Email: Alberta Energy
900, 517 — 10" Avenue S.W. tczech@milesdavison.com Regulator
Calgary, AB T2R 0A8

Attention: Terry L.

Czechowskyj

Torys LLP Via Email: Encana

Suite 4600, 525 - 8" Ave S.W. | kkashuba@torys.com Corporation

Calgary, AB T2P 1G1

Attention: Kyle Kashuba

Susan Borden

Via Email: spborden@mac.com

Prairie Sky Royalty Ltd.
Suite 1700, 350 - 7" Avenue
S.W.

Calgary, AB T2P 3N9

Attention: Dale Percy

Via Email:
Dale.Percy@prairiesky.com

Department of Energy
(Alberta)

Alberta Justice & Solicitor
General

Energy Legal Services

9" Floor, 9945-108 Street
Edmonton, AB T5K 2G6

Attention: Piyush (Peter)
Mittal

Via Email:
Peter.mittal@gov.ab.ca
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Canada Revenue Agency
Regional Intake Centre for
Insolvency

Revenue Collections Division
Edmonton Tax Services Office
Suite 10, 9700 Jasper Avenue
N.W.

Edmonton, AB T5J 4C8

Attention: Jill Medhurst-
Tivadar

Via Email:
Jill. medhurst-tivadar@justice.ge.ca

Emerald Lake Energy Ltd. Via Email:

4000, 421 - 7" Avenue S.W. thea@elenergy.ca
Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Attention: Thea Connery

Ribbon Creek Resources Inc. Via Email:

1100, 521 - 3" Avenue S.W.
Calgary, AB T2P 3T3

Attention: Chris Baillie

chris@ribboncreek.com

Canadian Natural Resources
Banker Hall East Tower
Suite 2500, 855 - 2nd Street
SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4J8

Attention: Jelena Molnar

Via Email:
jmolnar@cnrl.com

Parlce McLaws LLP

3300 TD Canada Trust Tower
421-7 Avenue SW

Calgary, AB T2P 4K9

Attention: G. Scott Watson

Via Email: swatson@parlee.com

Canadian
Natural
Resources
Limited
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Melissa Borden Viallon

Via Email:
bordenviallon@gmail.com
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